

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10432/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in MA No. 425/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJIV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service. List again on 6.10.2009.
(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar

mv