

1  
ITEM NO.85

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10432/2009

RAJIV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr C.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 served but there is no  
appearance.

Neither undelivered cover nor POD in respect of  
respondent No.1 received back despite the fact that notice  
was issued on 10.10.2009.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for issuance  
of notice to respondent No.1.

Request of dasti in addition is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within  
four weeks.

List again on 30.3.2010.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj