

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   M . K   G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10432/2009

RAJIV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ashray, Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been served, but no appearance.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Advocate proposes to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 1.  
Learned counsel for the petitioner to serve copy of SLP on the learned counsel for the respondent and file proof of service. Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.  
List again on 13.5.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

vkt