

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.781 OF 2011

RANI DEVI

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the appeal. The Civil Appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI;
4TH FEBRUARY, 2011
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).10432/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in MA No.
425/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

RAJIV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 781 of 2011

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition/appeal were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)2 Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr.Priya Ranjan Roi, Adv.

Mr.S.L.Gupta, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Mittal, Adv.
for Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr.Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
For Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.10432/2009:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.
: 2 :

C.A.No.781/2011:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed, in terms of the signed
order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)